

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

Belington Bronumber DEP15335

	P	A C	ìΕ		
				1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ر-₽ ±0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/30/2011 BID **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 4.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED IN BELINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (BARBOUR CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/02/11 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ografii**o**N SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 03/30/11 TITLE 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HiPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/nipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ō

DEP15335

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/									
BID OPENING DATE:	- 	03/30/	2011		BID	OF	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDITT	ON 145	DEOU	- 	UAT ALL DOTENTE		DIDDEDO TUOI		
					HAT ALL POTENTI. D FAX NUMBER.	AL	RIDDEK2 INCT	UDE	
	III	EDAIL	ADDICE	33 AN	D FAX NUMBER.				
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE REQUESTED TO	ΩΑ	ARRIVE PRIOR	TO	
							DERS WHO ARRI		
					DISMISSAL OF T	ΗE	TECHNICAL		
					, WILL BE PERMI				
	BIDDER	s who	ĄRRIV	E AFT	ER CONCLUSION O	FT	THE TECHNICAL		
					, BUT DURING AN'			RT	
				ILL N	OT BE PERMITTED	TO	SIGN THE		
Parallel III	ATTEND	ANCE SI	7EE.1.		•				
	DIRECT	TONS T	PRE	RID.					
	DIKEGI	10.10	5 1 KE						·
	FROM PI	HILIPP	I, WE	ST VI	RGINIA, PROCEED	ТО	BELINGTON V	IA	
	US RT.	250.	AT S	HEETZ	, TURN LEFT AND	FO	LLOW LOCUST	-/\	
					DEWAYNE BENNE				'
					IVEWAY AND PROCE	EΕD	TO THE LAST		
	TRAILE	R ON T	HE LE	FT.					
	D1 4110						. 		
					NS MAY BE OBTAIN				
					ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$20.0				
					MADE BY CHECK OF			LE	
	NO CASI					` ''	IONE I ONDER.		
	EXHIBI.	Г 5			•				
l I	_		7		ID-5 PROVIDES TH				.
i t		,			PROVEMENT CONSTR	1		T	
					HAT SUBMITS A BI			_	•
	IO SUBI WITH TH	AE BID	TUC	E ENUI	FIME AN AFFIDAV] LOSED DRUG-FREE	ווי רוו	OF COMPLAINC	<u> </u>	
!					ED AND SUBMITTED				
					OOR'S COMPLIANCE				
					LD, CHAPTER 21 (ļ	
*******************************				80FF 05					
SIGNATURE !\		() n		SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			ATE	
lam	× . '	Cley.			TELEPHONE 304	4-92	25-0253	03	3/30/11
Sec Sec	retary	() FEI	V.	55-0.	580174		ADDRESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1471 17	-NI DEODC	NIDINIO T	O DEO	MOEDZ	NAME AND ADDDECC	151.6			



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA: F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

DEP15335

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

02/10/	2011				
BID OPENING DATE		2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	l control of the cont	E. FAILUR CE AFFIDAV	E TO SUBMIT THE IT WITH THE BID SUCH BID.		
•	WITHIN 365 C IS RECEIVED.	ALENDAR DA UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH SUPPLIED ARE	CEL THIS C E VENDOR I OF AN INF	!	DO NOT CONFORM	
	THE HIGHER O RATES AS EST TO WEST VIRG	F THE U.S. ABLISHED F INIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR BARBOUR COUNT 21-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS P	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE Y, PURSUANT	
	INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY AM	PAYMENTS STATE LAW) ERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	1	1 ! !	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	ALL OF THE I OF THIS CONT		ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	(XX) INSURAN		SFUL VENDOR SHAL		
SIGNATURE 1	- Q. Ua	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE 304	IDATE	3/30/11
TITLE SE	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Ein 55 - ()580174		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER **DEP15335**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E.	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/30/	2011			BID (DPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.					
ļ	<u> </u>								
					LIABILITY IN				
	I .		1		UNLESS OTHE	1			
					MINIMUM AMO	דאטנ	OF INSURANCE	Ē	
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.				
								•	•
	ŧ		1		URANCE: SUC	3			
3	\$				ERS RISK - A	,			
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE AMO	דאטנ	OF THE CONTR	RACT.	
1									
					ENT (5%) OF				
1	?			' ;	STATE OF WE				
					D AS A BID F		THE SUCCES		
1	•				ISH A PERFOR				
1	}				OF THE AMOU	L			
1	1				IN THE FORM			_	'
					CREDIT, OR E				
	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			AUTHORIZED				
1		OF WES					REDIT SUBMIT		
	1				ONLY BE ALL				
					NAL OR BUSIN				
1	1		į	:	THE 5% BID B	, עאטי	PERFURMANCE	•	<u> </u>
	, עאטם	UK LAD	UK AN	ו אויו ט	ERIAL BOND.				-
	() M	ATNTEN	ANCE	ยนพบ•	A TWO (2)	VEAD	MATNTENANCE	=	
	ſ	1			ING SYSTEM W				
	l	SUCCE	.			'*	JE A KEWOIKE	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	0	JUUL	00. 02	• - 112	on .	ļ			
	REV. 1	1/00				į			
			****	****	*****	****	·*********	****	
	AML CO	NTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM OM	1B #10	29-0119		[
	(EXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2013) IS A	TTACH	IED. YOU ML	IST	
	COMPLE	TE THI	S ORI	GINAL	FORM TO OBT	AIN A	AN AVS DATA		
	EVALUA	TION T	O DET	ERMIN	E YOUR ELIGI	BILI	TY AS AN AML		
	CONTRA	CTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREMENT	UND	R 30 CFR 87	4.16.	
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL O	MB #1	029-0119 IS	NOT A	ATTACHED TO	THE	
		500560000000000000000000000000000000000	.00000000000000000000000000000000000000	ಂಕ್ಷಕ್ರಕ್ಷಣ	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	-Akirsonaya	NITIONIC	50055000005500	
SIGNATURE I		<i>1</i>		SEE HE	CRASI HUH SUIC SCROT TELEP	HONE	DITIONS	DATE	·
I Ja	m J.	Vay		<u> </u>	« Audisburt	304-	-925-0253		3/30/11
TITLE Se	cretary	() FE	IN	55-0)580174		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					TAIANAT AND ADD				



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15335

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/	2011										
BID OPENING DATE	4	03/30/	2011		p ostostoos		BID	OPE	NING TIM	E 0]	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	s.os	MRE.GO	V		OFFICE *****		•
			· co	NTRAC	TORS	LICEN	SE				
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE I CAPITO	NS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFOR . T OWER FOR WES ING	M CONT HE WES ED TO A CON T VIRG 3, ROO	RACTIN T VIRG ISSUE TRACTO INIA I	IG WO	THAT ALORK IN TO A CONTRACT LICENSE SION OF ARLESTON	HIS CTORS TORS MAY BE LABOR	
	PROSPE NUMBER	/IRGINI ECTIVE R ON TH R TO CO	BIDDE EIR B	R TO ID.					S ANY TORS LIC	ENSE	
		CTORS				een Moun		mpan	У		
	THE SL		UL BI R CON	DDER TRACT	WILL ORS	BE RE	QUIREI		FURNISH D ISSUAN		
				APP	LICA	BLE LA	W				
	& REGUE "REQUE DIVISI	JLATION	S, AN QUOT	D THE ATION OLE A	INF "IS UTHO	ORMATI SUED B RITY G	ON PRO Y THE OVERNI	VIDE PURC NG			
SIGNATURE \		<u> </u>		SEE HE	vense:	SIDE FOR TEF TE	LEPHONE	NULLION	VO	DATE	
<u>Jan</u>	A	<u> </u>	-18.5				LEPHONE 30	4-925	o - 0253		03/30/11
TITLE Se	edretary	7	EIN	55-0	05801	74			ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304-

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP15335

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØΞ-0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

2 DATE PRIN	TES	RMS OF SALE			
		ENVIO OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/ BID OPENING DATE:		/2011	D.T.N.		
BID OF ENING DATE.	03/30		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
· ·	ANV THEODMA	TION PROVIE	ED IN SPECIFICAT	TON MANUALC OD	
				HICH CONTRADICTS	
	OP ALTERS T	HE THEODMAT	TON PROVIDED EDG	M THE SOURCES AS	
7			PARAGRAPH IS VO		<u>.</u>
	EFFECT.	IIIL ABOVE	TARAGRAFII 13 VU	ID AND UP NO	
	(1) NOTICE	TO PROCEED:			<u> </u>
		ī l	N WORK SPECIFIED	HEREIN IS TO BE	
			ALENDAR DAYS AFT		
	NOTICE TO P		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EVENT THAT A	
			RENCE IS REQUIRE		·
	PROCEED SHA	LL BE THE S	PECIFIC DATE EST	ARITSHED IN THE	
	PRE-CONSTRU				
	(2) GUARANT	EE AND MAIN	TENANCE:		
	(A)	THE MATERIA	LS AND WORKMANSH	IP AFFECTED BY	
				ANTEE ESTABLISHED	
			i I	N THE ABSENCE OF	
•	A TRADE GUA	RANTEE CUST	OM OR A SPECIAL	GUARANTEE	N. T.
1,	PROVISION,	THE WORK, B	OTH AS TO THE MA	TERIALS AND	778
			N ACCEPTANCE OF		
	THE CONTRAC	TOR BE CONS	IDERED GUARANTEE	D BY THE	
				OF THE ACCEPTANCE	
	OF THE WORK	. NEITHER	THE FINAL ACCEPT	ANCE NOR THE .	**************************************
			LIEVE THE CONTRA		
			LIGENCE OR FAULT		
				NTEE PERIOD SHALL	
· ·	1	E I	ENSE OF THE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
	WRITTEN NOT	1			
	(B)		E ONE-YEAR GUARA		
	CONTRACTOR I	WILL MAINTA	IN THE PROJECT T	THE CONDITIONS	
			F THE ACCEPTANCE		·
			E NEGLIGENCE OR		
			HE WORK THAT DEV		. [
	GUARANTEE PI	1	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS EXPE	NSE.			
		SEEREN	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>		TELEPHONE	IDATE	
TITLE		EIN	304		03/30/11
Se	ecretary (55-	0580174	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP15335

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV

25304

O2/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/30/2011 LINE
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACT IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCE LLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCE LLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
ALLOTTED FOR (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
(D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
FURTHER DEFINED IN THE CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
(B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
RECLAMATION OF THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE"
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
g 15 45 41 4 42 40 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE
AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE
MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF
25 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TRIAD ENGINEERING, INC.
(6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 03/30/11
Secretary FEIN 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER
DEP15335

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRI	NTED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP I	ΊA	FC).B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10						***			
BID OPENING DATE	Ξ:	03/30/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	l:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY.	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NU	/BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
				110					
<i>e.</i>									
					T WITH AN				
					E REQUEST		E FORM I	NCLUDED	
					SHALL BE				.
	OF PAY		11 1	S THE	DEP'S IN	TENT TH	AT THE P	AYMENT TO)
	THE CU	NIRACI	OK RF	MADE	WITHIN 6	0 DAYS	AFTER RE	CEIPT OF	
	APPLIC	AIIUN	FUR P	AYMEN	1.				
	(7)	DD1 TO1							
	(7) A				ARTIAL PA				
	COD DA				MAY, ON				
					SED ON TH				
					OF THE SU				
	HATHEN C	UNDIEL I MTFF	DE D		INED FROM D UPON UN	THE AC	IUAL QUA	NITIY OF	
					D OPON ON ASED UPON			1 HŁ	[
	LEKCEN	COME	re i e n	IF D	ASED UPUN	A LUMP	SUM.]
	BANKPII	PTCV.	TN T	HE EV	ENT THE V	ENDOBIC	ONTRACTO	n Ellee	
	FOR BA	NKRIIPT	CA bb	OTECT	ION, THE	CTATE M	AV DEEM '	K FILES	
	CONTRA	CT NIII	ת א א	VOID	, AND TER	STATE M	CIICH CUN. Ai deem	LDVCL IUTO	
	WITHOU				, AND ILK	HINAIC	SUCH CUN	IKACI	
	1			NDLN.		,			
	REV. I	/2005]
		, 2002							.
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	F OF	DOMESTIC :	STEEL P	SUDITOR		
				_ 0,	DOMEDITO .		KODUC 13		
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	THOR	IZED BY T	IF DIRE	CTOR OF	THE	
					N PURSUAN				
	NO	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY	JSE OR SUI	PPLY ST	EFI PRODI	ICTS FOR	
					ROJECT OT				
	PRO	ODUCTS	MADE	IN T	HE UNITED	STATES	. AS USEI) IN	
		IS CON							
	Α.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	r PROJECT	MEANS	ANY EREC	CTION OR	
*.		CONS	TRUCT	TON O	OR ANY	ADDITI	ON TO, AL	TERATION	
		0F 0	R OTH	ER IM	PROVEMENT	TO ANY	BUILDING	OR	
	}	STRU	CTURE	, INC	UDING, B	ן דסא דנ	IMITED 7	ro, Roads	
		OR H	IGHWA	YS, O	R THE INS	ΓÁLLATΙ(ON OF ANY	/ HEATIN	
		7637465547555555555	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	ecc no	EDAL AIDE FAD 7-	CILIC ALIE OC	North Carlo		
SIGNATURE \	~ /	<u></u>		OEC NEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	TIVIO AINU CUN ELEPHONE	UHIUNS	DATE	
lan	~ \ \ \	Jun 1				304	-925-0253	C	3/30/11
TITLE S	ecretary	U FE	IN	55-0)5801 7 4		ł .	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15335

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINT	rED	TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/30/2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBE	≣ R	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4.		EQUIPMEN SUCH PRO STATE OF	T, OR JECTS, WEST	THE SUPPLY PURSUANT	OF AND TO A CO DR WHI	TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR DNTRACT WITH TH CH BIDS WERE 2001.	
	В.	SHAPED, FABRICAT PROCESSE SUCH OPE HEARTH,	DRAWN, ED OR D BY A RATION BASIC	EXTRUDED, OTHERWISE S COMBINATION	FORGEL SIMILAR ON OF EEL MAI ECTRIC	RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	С.	AMERICA A	AND IN AR, SU	CLUDES ALL	TERRI	ED STATES OF FORY, CONTINENT ISDICTION OF TH	
	WR]			E PURCHASIN THE USE OF		ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	l ·
To Control of the Con	Α.	EXCEED OF TOTAL COMMUNDRED IN GREATER.	NE TEN NTRACT DOLLAR FOR T THE VA	TH OF ONE F COST OR TW S (\$2,500.0 HE PURPOSES	PERCENT NO THOU NO), WH S OF TH STEEL	I USED DOES NOT I (.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE IICHEVER IS IIS SECTION, TH PRODUCT AS	
	В.	DETERMINE NOT PRODU	S THA JCED I OR OT		STEEL D STAT NOT R	. MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIE REASONABLY	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			SEE REV	ÆRSE SIDE FOR TERN			
IGNATURE \	Q. (الم		TEL	EPHONE 304	+-925 - 0253	O3/30/11
ITLE S	cretary) FEIN	55_	0580174			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		LIDINO TO DEC			DDE00 !!	ADDRESS CHANG	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

DEP15335

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

SH—₽ ₽ TO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/30/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 03/30/11 T!T! F Secretary ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HEQ NOMBEH

PAGE

DEP 15335

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/30/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 03/30/11 TITLE Secretary 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

T

RFQ NUMBER DEP15335

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEZDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/				
	03/30/2011			1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAL	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				·
	1 1 1	LD BE FORMALLY AC	1	
1.0	BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED	l .		•
	THE SAME RULES AND REDRIGINAL BIDDING DOCU			
	1 1 1	HE ONLY EXCEPTION		
	ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSU	F .		
	CHANGING A BID OPENIN			
•	REV. 11/96		·	
	EXHIBIT 10			
•	EXIIIBIT			
		REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP15335	•
	ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEM	ENT		
	I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE	DECEIDT OF THE EO	FIUMING CHECKED	
	ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE	•		
	PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/O			Ì
	ADDENDUM NO. 'S:			
	No. 1	·		
	NO. 1		•	
	NO. 2			
	NO. 3			
	NO. 4	·		
	NO. 5			
	I UNDERSTAND THAT FAI	LURE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF TH	E
	ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CA	USE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
	WENDOD MIGT OF EAST IN	NDEDOTAND THAT IN	V VEDBAL	
	VENDOR MUST CLEARLY U	NUERSIAND IHAI AN	Y VERBAL	·
<u> </u>	SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
ANATURE '	Q. Ox	TELEPHONE 30	4-925-0253 DATE	03/30/11
LE S	ecretary FEIN 5.	5-0580174		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	EN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSE		IN CDACE ADOVE LABEL	ED WENDOD!



NUCCEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15335

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253
GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY
511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

⊗H-₽ T-0 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	Œ	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHT	TEPMS
02/10/	/2011	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		10,000,000,000						i Zi ii NO
BID OPENING DATE		03/30/	2011		1	BID	OPENING T	TME O	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NU		UNITPI		AMO	TAL
	ORAL DAND AN INFORM SPECIF	ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO Gr 1/96 ED BID EPARTM URCHAS	ION HE PER ISSUE NS BY een Mo3/3 MUST ENT O	ELD B SONNE D IN AN O Countair O/11.	ETWEEN VEL IS NOT WRITING A FICIAL A COMPANY	NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE DDENDUM		ATIVES HE		
	2 C	HARLES	SHING TON,	WV 2	TREET, EA 5305-0130					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					THIS INF D MAY NOT		N ON THE F SIDERED:	FACE OF		
	SEALED	BID						•		3
	BUYER:				CB-23					
SIGNATURE /		\ \		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND CÓN	DITIONS	loate		
- Jan	<u>, 9. (</u>	2				304	4-925 - 0253	DATE (03/30/11	
TITLE Se	ecretary	· () FEI	N	55-	0580174		ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15335

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE				SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
	02/10/2011 PID OPENING DATE: 0.7 (7.0 (20.1)								
BID OPENING DATE:	{	03/30/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	0 3	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	/IBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15335				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		03/30/201	1			
									45
	BID OPI	ENTNG	TIME:		1:30 PM			-	
	BID OI	LNINO	1 1116		1.50 111				
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECESSAR	Y	
	TO CON.	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR B	ID:			
			304	• - 925 - 9	230				
						•			
	VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEIR	BID TH	E CURRENT		
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	USED FOR	PAYMEN	T PROCESSING	:	
			511	50th	St.				· .
			Cha	rlest	n <u>. WV</u> <u>253</u> 0	<u> </u>			
					AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCERI	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:					
			Jod	ly Clay	7				
		• • • • • •			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • •	
									\\$
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	335 ***** Ti	DTAL:	499 000
					.		,		
	ļ	·			,				
Olovation W				SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR T			Irsa-e-	
SIGNATURE 1	\$ C	l~				30	4-925 - 0253	DATE	03/30/11
TITLE	ecretary	, O FE	IN	55 -	0580174			HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
in a second			TO REQ			ADDRESS	N SPACE ABOVE L	ARFLE	

Belington Portals & Drainage DEP15335

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	Green	Mountain	Company		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount
	7 3 401 3/27 6				
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization , per lump sum, Not to	LS	\$43,959
			exceed 10% of total bid amount		
2.0	1	LS	Construction Survey Control, per lump sum, Not to	LS	\$6,000
			exceed 5% of total bid amount		l
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum, Not to exceed 3% of	LS	\$3000
			total bid		
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum, Not to exceed 10% of	LS	\$37,000
			total bid amount		
5.1	454	LF	Silt Fence, per linear foot	\$ 1-	\$ 454
5.2	61	EΑ	Rock Check Dam, per each	\$ 5	\$ 305
5.3	8	EA	Drop Inlet Protection, per each	\$ 300	\$2,400
6.0	4.5	AC	Revegetation, per acre	\$3000	\$ / 3 500
7.1	41	LF	Rip Rap Lined Ditch, Type I, per linear foot	\$ 70	\$2870
7.2	1,521	LF	Rip Rap Lined Ditch, Type 2, per linear foot	\$ 55	\$93655
7.3	225	LF	Grass Lined Ditch, Type 1, per linear foot	\$ 7 -	\$ 1575
7.4	86	LF	Grass Lined Ditch, Type 2, per linear foot	\$ 7	\$ 602
7.5	380	LF	2" Diameter Domestic PVC Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 5	\$ 1900
7.6	579	LF	12" Diameter HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 40	\$23160
7.7	54	LF	15" Diameter HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 60	\$ 32.40
7.8	549	ĹF	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$60'	\$32,940
7.9	1,022	LF	24" Diameter HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$90	\$91980
7.10	8	EA	WVDOH Type "G" inlet, per each	\$3000	\$24000
7.11	1	EA	Modified WVDOH Type "G" Inlet, per each	\$3000	\$ 3000
7.12	7	EA	WVDOH Type "A" Manhole, per each	\$ 3500	\$ 24500
7.13	6	EA	Prefabricated Pipe End Section, per each	\$ 700	\$ 4200
7.14	2	EA	WVDOH Wingwall, per each	\$2000	\$4.000
7.15	42	SY	Rip Rap Slope Protection, per square yard	\$ 30	\$1260
8:0	100	CY	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard	\$ 10	\$ 1000
9.1	9	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal, per each	\$ 5500	\$49500
9.2	100	ΕA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb. bag), per each	\$ '40	\$4000
12	100	TN	Bituminous Road Overlay, per ton	\$ 350	\$ 35000
***	-				
······································					
			·		
	 				
and the second		Symulais Symulais			
			TOTAL		\$499,000

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	
Business Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: Address: 511 50th St. City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25304 Pho Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com	ne: 304-925 - 0253
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Part B: Legal Structure	
(xx) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () Other (please specify)	()LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violate Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that o	
I, Tammy J. Clay , have the express authority to (print name)	o certify that:
1. X Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not con	must attach an Entity
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach a AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected and date below and complete Part D.	n Entity OFT from
3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below a	
3/30/11	Secretary
Date \(\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}} \end{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:	Green Mountain Company
-----------------------------	------------------------

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139752 C 139752 C 139752 C 139752 C 139753 C	CLAY, RODNEY W CLAY, TAMMY J BOWMAN, DAVID H	PRS SH CB DIR TRS SEC VP	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%

Jang J. Clay



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15335

PAGE 1

ADDRE	SS CORRES	SPONDEN	CETOATI	ENTION	OF:
		,			

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED ·	TERMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/14/ BID OPENING DATE:								
LINE	U.S. QUANTITY	/30/2011 / UOP	CAT.	l .	EM NUMBER		OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM
			NO.					AMOUNT
	*****	* * * * * * * * *	* ADD	ENDUM	NO.1	****	******	* *
							ALS & DRAINAGE	
							-IN SHEETS, THE	
	Q/A, AND OF 03/02/		S RES	DEIING	FRUM	IHE	MANDATORY MEETI	N
	BID OPEN: AT 1:30 F		& TIM	E REMA	VIN UNC	HANG	ED AS 03/30/201	1
		-						
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * *	* NO	OTHER	CHANGE	S **	******	*
,								
	_				•			
n na			Mg ·					
						:		
		Ì		:				
,								
		,					•	
1001		JB		962-73	;			
		1				-		
	RECLAMAT	ION: REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND &	ОТН	ER PROPERTIES	
							•	
								и
		-				İ		# 100
•	*****	THIS IS T	HE EN	D OF R	FQ D	EP15	335 ***** TOTAI	· 1499,000
·								
IGNATURE \			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS.			- 0) -
TLE C.	$\chi \rightarrow \mathcal{U}$	A IFEIN -				300	4-925-0253DATI	
Decre	TARY	0 5:	o - 05	801	74		ADDRESS CHANG N SPACE ABOVE LABE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency_DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP15335	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, to		, the undersigned	. <u>Green Mountai</u>	n Company	
	of 511 50th Street, Cha	rleston WV 25304		, as Principal, a	and <u>Ohio Farmer</u>	s Insurance Company
	of <u>One Park Circle Wes</u> t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				s of the State of
<u>Ohio</u>	with its principal of	ice in the City of <u>West</u>	field Center	, as Surety, are	heid and firmly bo	und unto the State
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe	nal sum of Five Perce	ent	(\$ 5%) for th	e payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ourse	lves, our heirs, a	dministrators, exec	utors, successors a	and assigns.
	The Condition of the above of				_	
Departr DEP15	nent of Administration a certail 5335, Belington Portals / D	n bid or proposal, attach rainage in Barbour C	ned hereto and mounty WV, laco	ade a part hereof, ording to plans a	to enter into a cont and specifications	ract in writing for
						The second section of the section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the section of t
	NOW THEREFORE,					
agreem force ar	(a) If said bid shall be reject (b) If said bid shall be accep and shall furnish any other bon ent created by the acceptance ad effect. It is expressly unders the penal amount of this obliga	ted and the Principal shas and insurance require of said bid, then this obstood and agreed that the	ed by the bid or pligation shall be	proposal, and shall null and void, other	in all other respect wise this obligation	s perform the
way imp waive n	The Surety, for the value rece aired or affected by any exten- otice of any such extension.	sion of the time within w	hich the Obligee	may accept such t	oid, and said Surety	y does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri					
	used their corporate seals to b		these presents to	be signed by their	proper officers, thi	s
21st	day of February	, 20_11_				
Principa	Corporate Seal			Green Mounta	in Company	
				By Muss	(Name of Princip	3.Y
			•	Rodney W. Clay	/ (Must be Preside Vice President)	nt or
				President	/T:11-1	
					(Title)	
Surety C	orporate Seal			Ohio Farmers	Insurance Compa	any
				M	(Name of Surety)	
				Ross E. Johnson	n Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina SS.: Constitution of the same of th

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 21st day of February 2011. A.D..







Frank A. Carrino, Seci



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF Kanawha TO-WIT: <u>David H. Bowman</u>, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: 1. I am an employee of Green Mountain Company (Company Name) Green Mountain Company I do hereby attest that ___ 2. (Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury, Green Mountain Company (Company Name) Bv: Title: Vice President of Operations Date: 3/30/11 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of March, 2011 March 25, 2017 By Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY J. CLAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304 Commission Expires March 25, 2017 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company Authorized Signature: State of West Virginia County of Kanawha to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 30tlay of March 20 11 My Commission expires March 25 , 2017. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC



WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE